SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2012
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Mecca Revitalization Project - Phase 2, including 3rd
Street, 4th Street, 5th Street, Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street, Brown Street,
Dale Kiler Road and Hammond Road, in the unicorporated community of Mecca.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.78 of August 31, 2010, the Board entered into a contract
with Hazard Construction of San Diego, California, for the construction of street improvements
for the Mecca Streets Revitalization Project. The originally authorized amount of the contract
was $4,067,000. The total amended contract is $4,006,636, which is 2.3% less than the
originally authorized amount.

Departmental Concurrence

Jualf C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $4,006,636 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Redevelopment Agency Funds (RDA) (100%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote D
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE
N

Tina Grande —

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

] Consent
[ Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc.

Prev. Agn. Ref. 8/31/12, ltem 3.78 |District: 4/4 Agenda Number: 3 9 8
.

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Mecca Revitalization Project - Phase 2, including 3rd Street, 4th
Street, 5th Street, Coahuilla Street, Date Palm Street, Brown Street, Dale Kiler Road and
Hammond Road, in the unicorporated community of Mecca.

Page 2 of 2
This work was completed at the direction of the Department on January 21, 2011, and was

inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order X1005. -

Budget

Original Contract Amount $4,067,000.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.9% $34,699.98

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $4,101,699.98
* Quantity Adjustments -2.3% ($95,064.44)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 98.5% $4,006,635.54

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $4,006,635.54

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $4,006,635.54

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP #1010
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: = Mecca Streets Revitalization Phase 2
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Hazard Construction

Street or legal description of site: 3rd St., 4th St., 5th St., Coahuilla St., Date Palm St., Brown St., Dale Kiler Rd.

and Hammond Rd.
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
S§
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )
I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the

foregoing notice and on whose behalf T make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




MECCA STREETS REVITALIZATION PROJECT

PHASE 2
e )
_*OMJ L'\VENUE
S —= r - : m
| =
T 'E
<
DALE KILER ROAD o
| | {——
| t
B b R
| E | i |
D ! e
x__...} E F_:I EET |
S| N
J |
DATE FALM STHI t
- \//
COAHUILLA STREET || V2
M — i V,jjg:o//
/’%@0
& N 22N
i ]

> — < N \\\\
LINCOLN AVENU%_/’ LOCATION MAP



NQ&&\M arq

L(ND

ameusig

ad£] samosay

Qo g¢ 7z adlmwy

—=6a01x z waloyg

el .?S

UNODY

Cocig e

caaay
TVAOUddY INTWNAVd

pun;j

AQ

:3|qehed sjunoaoy AQ paAjaoey

000%

UoNONSUOY pIEZEH J

2 —_—
JL/D@W K=\ -Tg} “ w / panaiddy sjewns3g syt uo sangueny)

juswabeue)y pue pue UoiEHOdSURI] JO J0J03UI( 'Zaiad D uenp

110} e

panoiddy sjewns3 syl

00°0$ SAINJWAVYCL SIHL 3NA TVLOL
00°0 “IONVITAWOD NON H08v1SS3T
9/'€0€'908'€ “Q3DI0ANI AISNOINTH SS31 86'669'L0L'7S “JOBJUOD pSpusLlY %00} :pasde|3 swlL %
9/'€0£'908'cS ‘31vg 0L 3NG WwioL 00'000°290'v$ Ppenuo) 1eubug lze pasn sheq
82'LEE'00C %S ‘NOILNTLTY SS31 %86 epaidwod $ % zz ‘leogng "Adng 1ISU0D MO
$S'SE9'900'VS _m.._.<D O HHOM 40 INTYA TVLOL 4521 8jeq pu3 A :poppy sAeq AqQ pa)asyp
Li-lzeL :sleq ve1s 0ze :sheq Buppom BZOPUSHY 95531 :AqQ Spepy
$5°G€9'900't 000 86'669'L0L'V 86'669'vE 00°000°290'% TVL0L L23royd
Ny JUnoWwY Knueno UEND unowy FmuEnD TUnoLy Tnueno unowy ey JUnoLy EETERT) Tiueno | smun uonauaseq way oN
% [ eieqoLseuns3eol | L] PaZLOUINY [FOL poRUGENY GBUERD | 10BUOD [eubuo way
210z ‘sz Aen o4 Z6126vD ‘obaiqueg 12 ‘ajelg 'Ang| 200-20-0} TON }2BQUOD),
210z ‘9z Auenigay woiy 00062z x08 "0"d "JQ AiSnpuLep 59v9 'BS0IPPY. 500LX :"ON 10elosd Aunog
leuts L1 “oN 3jeunsy uajanAsuOY) pIEzeH oERUeD)| 2 95BUd 192014 UOnEZINASY $I92NS BO2IN 11DTrONd
ZL02/EZ/S dSu) LOIONYSUOD PIssaO0id €£J0 £ LITHS 3AISHIAY 40 ALNNOD - GHODIY FLYWILST SSTHOONd




%001 [00°006'6 00e 00'e 00°006'6 00 00'006'6 00°00€'E € v3 Su_ujm_w\_,_:.mwwwwwﬂwﬁ% wuw%om__ﬂ_uwmwmn% vz
%001 |00°009'21 0000z |00'0022 0008’2t |00°002'Z 00°009'Z1 008 002z | 1408 3 pmmmu_wwoomwhrwwmvoM_wwmmm,_,__wwmmwmﬂ £z
%O0kL (09222211 00'€rZ'SE  |00'EVT'SE 000020+ [00°000'2E 00°00%'20L 0z 000'z¢ | 1408 (202 SHO) (AVM3IAINA) ILIFONOO HONIW | 22
%001 |00°000'1 00:000't  |00°000'L 00:000'7L  [00°000' 00'000'7L o'yt 000t |1d0S oz_wwomm_ﬁw@%ﬁ%_ﬁmmﬁ%wﬁwﬁww_mrzﬁ_dm 1z
%611 |00°5ER FL 00'296'c  |00°296'C 00°005'ZL 00°005'Z 00'005'2H 00'G 005’z | 140S | (93LLND ITIVA 3AIM ) (43LLND) ILIYONOD HONIN | 02
%001 (00°26'99 00'59¥'LL  |00°S9¥'LL 00'002'99 00'005'L+ 00°002'99 08's 005°}L | 140S (60Z S¥O) (¥3L1ND SSOHO) ALTAONOO MONIN | 61
%¥6 |00°008'02 0094 00'9} 00°001'ZZ 0021 00'001'22 00°00€'+ ! va (8 35vD-£0r SHD) (dNVY §3ND) ILIHONOO HONIW | 81
%001 {00008y 00ze 00'ZE 000008y |o0ze oooo0'sy  |oooost | ze | w3 T T e e
%66 |00°05E'LLE ooorS've |000ve've 00005’k |00°000'S8 00005212 0s5C 000's8 | 140S (Lov S¥0) (TYMIAAIS) 3LIHONOO HONIW | 9L
%0 00050° LOPRE Go0%Dl; o5 02 | J1 | (qa13100n ‘242 SHO) 3IA ILIHONOD LIVHASY m_o%m Bl
%001 |00°000°L 00°052 00052 00°000°L 00°05¢ 00°000°+ 00 0sz 41 (.9) (212 S¥O) 31 ILFHONOD LIVHASY 30VTd | I
%S2L |00°000'5L 00005 |DOD0S'L 00°000'ZL 00°00Z'+ 00°000'ZH 00°0L 00z'L | A7 (v0z $40) (84ND @ 3dAL) FLIYONOD HONIIW | €1
VIN 00'0 WNAN3IAav AS Q3LIFAW3LI | 2L
%00} |00°0SE 0o'se 0052 00°0S¢ 00°52 00°0SE 00vL 74 Eal (102 S$¥0) (MILLNO 2 BIND) ILIYONOD HONIW | LL
%66 |00'0ZL'¥0Z 00'5ZZ'8l  |00'SZE'BL 00°002'£0Z  |00‘00S'8L 00'00Z'202 oT'LL 0058l | 41 (00z 50) (¥311ND B 8HND) ILIYONOD YONIW | OF
%0l |00 69219 00°'220'82 |00°220'8T 00°000'76S  |00°000°LZ 00'000'765 0022 00022 | AD 3SVE 3LVOIUDOVZSSVID | 6
%246 |LZESHERS L96LTL |L9BLEL 00°005'209  [00°005"L 00°005'£09 00't8 005’2 | NOL XIN LIVHSY LOH | 8
%00L |00°000 2y O0'000'VE  |DD'000'VE 00000'ZYY  [00000'VE 00°000°zby 00°€lL 0004€ | AD NOILYAYOX3 AvMAYOX A
%001} |00°000'004 00°k 00’k 00°000°00L (001 00°000'001 00°000'001 ! 81 ONISENYD ANY ONIMVATD | 9
%00} |00'Z64'E0L 00k 00 00'Z6+'E01 00t 00¢67'€0L 0026Y'E0L ﬂ i s1 WILSAS 10UINOD DI4dvdL | S
%004 |00°000°02 00°k 00’k 00°000'02 00t 00°000'02 00°000'02 L s1 TOYLNOO NOLLNTIOd ¥3LYM |
%001 |00'000'0Z 00°L 0oL 00°000'02 oo 00700002 00'000°02 | 8 S1 AlddNS ¥3LVYM dO13A3C | €
%00} |00'000'5E 00t 0oL 00°000'sE 0oL 00°000'5E 00'000'SE L S INIWILVEY 1SNA z
%001 |00°000°00L 00'L 0L 00°000'00L  |00'L 00°000'001 00°000'00L ! sl NolLvzigon |1
yiny Junoy TinvEng TneEng Junowy Rinuensy JUNowy Anueng Junowy Fyuenp unouy Boud Iun Anuenp | swun Uonanosaq wayl “ON
% 9)eq 0L Sewins3 [Ei0] snoinalg EEITT=ET nﬂmmmﬂmj. T pezuoginy sbueud | 10B4U0Q jeuiBug waly
zi0z 'sz Aew o} Z6126 ¥O ‘obalq ueg :diz ‘g Ao 200-20-01 TON 12RAUO
Z10Z ‘9z Auenigay wosy 000622 X08 "0"d 40 AiSnpuLey 59v9 18S2IpPY GOOLX "ON 393f01d Aunos)|
1euid L -oN ajewnsy UDHINIEUOY PIeTeH OIRLUOT Z 8seyd 199[01d LONRZINIARY S128.1G BIDIY ° ._[um_.om&

ZL0Z/5Z/S UON3d50] UONOMISUGD PRSSeI0Ig

€0 L 133HS

3AISYIAIA 30 ALNNOD - QYOOI LVIILST SSTHD0H




%001 |86'669'FE 00t 00t g6'668've  [00'L 86'669'vE  |00'L 000 86'669'vE 0 FAY | x3aNI 301dd HO NOILYSNIANGD mwn_.w__mﬂmww_wo._u Leo
%26 |00°EV'EE 00'SL0'ZL  [0D'SLO'ZL 00'00v'aE o00'o00'eL 00°00%'9€ 08z 000'cl | 140S (OIHL .05°0) LNIW3AYL FLIYINOD | OF
%001 (00'8LL'C 00'ce 00°EE 00'8LL'C oo'ee 00'821'2 0099 €€ v3 IAILYHOD3Q) 4<_mmﬂdﬂuﬂwwmmmwwwwuﬁ 6e
%09 |00°00¥'Z 00'st 00°sL 00°000'% 00'sz 00°000% 0009+ s p A Q3S04W003A) TYIMALYIN YV INNVID Lw.._.r_m__w%% B8
%0 00'00LZ 000l 000022 000Le oL i A0 '379809] NOILOTLONd TdO1S xoom-nw\hmw“ww S
%00} |00'000'292 00't 0oL 0000029 [00°L 00°000'292 00°000'292 L s1 IN31SAS IHOIT 13381S WILNZQISTHI ONILHOIT | 98
%S |BLTIE'1L8T 617288187 (BL'Z8E1EE 00'00D'SZE  |00D'000'SLE 00°000'5€ 00't 000's.€ | vd MHOM a3L234Id SNOIANYTTIOSIN | SE
%v6 |00°0LY 00'Ly 002y 00005 0008 00°00S 00°0L 0s v3 (3IALLDTT43M 3NTE) ¥IEYW INIWIAYD | bE
%0 00'002'S ooze | ooooz'e 00°004 ze v3 NOIS 3AISAYOY 3LvD013Y | €€
%0 000522 006 00'052'2 00°05Z 6 v3a 1S0d INO - NOIS JaIsavoy | ze
%¥8 [00°250'9 00'8€07  |00'8ED'Y 00°00Z'L 00°008'y 000022 0s°L 0087 | LHOS PNINEYIN LNIWIAY ANV X TYMSSOND JILSYTdONEIHL | LE
%y |06°680'L 0069’ |00°EED'E 000852 00°009'8¢ 00°085'2 0€'0 009'8 Enl (LYOD-Z) di¥LS DI44VHL LNIV | OF
%00} |00°000'252 00'000'2F  |DO'OOD'ZH 00'000'ZSE  |00°000'2Y 00°000°25Z 009 0002 | QADS | (SHIAVTZ AIYO0ID) D1¥AY- ONIDYOSNIFE INIWIAVA | 62
%66 |00°059'09L 0006L'L  [0006L'L 00°000'Z9L  |00'00E'L 00°000'29L 00'GEL o0z't | 1 TIVM/IONTS ONILSIXI I0VIdIN/AAONIY | 82
%001 |00° 267211 0svOL'L  |0§roL'E 00'00Z'ZHE  |00°00L°L 00002'ZLE | 0099 001 | A1 R iy | W
%001 (00°006'8L 0000022 |00'000'L2 00'006'8L 00°000'22 0000681 0.0 00022 | 1408 [@3zid3gany] () 3dAD Tv3s AxaNIs | 92
%00} |00°009'69 00°000'62  |00'000'6Z 00°009'69 00'000'62 00°009'69 or'e 000'62 | 140S [00di€E 0 NIFFIL AVMIAIKNA | 2
gy | unowy Fpueng Tiiweng oy L) Wnoury | fpeeng Junoing Fueng unoty 3904 WUn Fmveng | smin UCHALSSS(Q Wy "oN
% s)eqQ 0] MBS [B0L snoaic _ BEUNET SIUL PazZEOYNY [E104 pazioyiny sbueyd oenuo) rewbuO way

z10Z ‘sz Aew ot 26126 v0 ‘obaigueg iz ‘ayms ‘Ko 200-20-0} TON JoR)UOY

T10Z '9z Auerugay ‘wosy 0006ZZ X089 "0'd “10 AusnpuLen 59v9 IBSMPPY 500X ON J02foig Aunog)

1eutd L “ON 3jewns3y UuolOnIISUD) piezey HHOPRUOD) Z @seyd ‘1aloid uoneziiaey 519enS BIDBW 11DIrONUd

ZH0Z/EZ/S uoRadsul UONIMISUDY Passalnld

€302 L3IHS

JAISHINY JO ALNNOD - AHODTY ILVWILST SSITHDOUL




Mecca Revitalization Phase 2
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 10-07-007
Work Order No. X1005
Contract Amount $4,067,000.00
Single Maximum CCO $150,000.00
Maximum CCO's $406,700.00 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification
1 $34,699.98 Trans. Director $34,699.98 0.85% 0.85% Adjustment
$34,699.98 0.85%
New Authorized Contract Total $4,101,699.98
Total CCO Dollars To Date $34,699.98

Total % Increased by CCO's 0.85%



